Junior A Grade 3 LAPS — 46.5 KM

120 James BUCHANAN  Kilkenny 125 Alex KING Centrals
121 Samuel CROFT Nwd 126 Alex KINNANE Nwd
122 Kyle FRANSON Centrals 127 Samuel PATTERSON Nwd
123 Ben GRANT Centrals 128 Henry TREWREN Kilkenny
124  James  HANUS Nwd 129 James  TURNBULL Nwd
1st James Hanus 3rd Alex King
2nd Kyle Franson Time 1:21:05
Junior B Grade Women 2 LAPS — 31 KM
132 Carla FRANSON Centrals 135 Alecia VASS Nwd
133  Kelly ROSE Centrals 136 Joanne WEISSGERBER Nwd
134 Georgia TREWREN  Kilkenny
1st Carla Franson 3rd Kelly Rose
2nd Georgia Trewren Time 1:00:02
Junior B Grade Men 2 LAPS — 31 KM
140 Christo HASTWELL  Nwd 144 Bradley KNOBBEN Centrals
141 Lachlan HEDLEY Centrals 145 Jamie ROSE Centrals
142 Joseph HIGGINSON  Kilkenny 146 Daniel SYMONS Centrals
143  Matthew HOLMES South Coast 147 Bradley WARD Centrals
1st Lachlan Hedley Time 58:32 3rd Daniel Symons
2nd Christo Hastwell Unplaced SCC Mathew Holmes
Junior C Grade 1 LAPS — 15.5 KM
150 Lachlan BUCHANAN Kilkenny 154 Ruby-May MUNDY Nwd
151 Simon EGLINTON Nwd 155 Peter PEDLER SHM
152 Bonnie  GRANT Centrals 156 Chun YUEN Nwd
153 James HIGGINSON Kilkenny
1st Chun Yuen 3rd Bonnie Grant
2nd Lachlan Buchanan Time 32:31
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South Coast Cycling

Saturday 13t™ June 2009
1 pm - Kangarilla

The John Venturi Road Race is hamed in honour of Noarlunga
South Coast Cycling Club’s past President, John Venturi.
John had a strong desire to see the club grow in stature, both in
profile and the number of riders. He is sadly missed by Club
members and the South Australian racing community.
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The South Coast Cycling Club committee would like to extend a Thank you to
the following who have assisted in today’s event; Sponsors , Arakoon Wines,
Fox Creek, Tappy’s Hub Cellars, SA Cycling Commissaries & Handicappers,
Traffic Marshals, Keith McPherson, SCC members, Volunteer Parents & Friends,
SA Police, Onkaparinga Council, SportMed, Kangarilla Businesses and residents.

Cavernmant
o Sou Amrstie



http://www.cycling.org.au/
http://www.foxcreekwines.com.au/

Important Information to Riders and Spectators

Race Start Order: Open A, B, C, D, Jr A, Open E, Jr BM, Jr BW, Jr C
King of the Mountain (KOM) for Open A, B, C, on Lap 2- refer to map
Intermediate Sprint (Finish Line) for Open A & B on lap 4

Course Map available at Registration

Riders do not need to finish the race to claim Intermediate sprint /KOM prize, however riders will need

to be present at presentation to be awarded prizes.

SA Police will be in attendance at the event

No Unauthorised follow cars permitted on the course during the race
Riders to Obey directions from course marshall’'s
Riders Must observe all traffic regulations
There is to be no feeding of riders during the race
Women Trophy: Prizes for the 1°' 3 women in the highest grade
Presentation will take place at the Kangarilla Hall after the completion of racing

OPEN A GRADE

1 Matthew Benson Riverland
2 Michael Stallard Nwd
3 Nicholas Underwood Nwd
4 Ben Hogarth Nwd
5 Dale Parker Centrals
6 Russell Gill Nwd
7 Graham Rootes Nwd
8 Elliott Watters Nwd
9 Alan Gill Nwd
10 Lucien Keene Nwd
11 Chris Stack Nwd
1st Tristan Jones Time 2:21:53
2nd Ben Hogarth
3rd Russell Gill
Women
1st Carly Light, 2nd Therese Rhodes, 3rd Kerianne Parfitt

OPEN B GRADE

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

1st
2nd
3rd

Lachlan Ambrose
Dean Bevelander
Craig Cotter
Shane Gill
Christopher Green
Nathan Hunter
Dean Jones
James Kelly

Nigel Knowles
David Kubler

Shane Gill

Centrals
Nwd

Pt Ade
Nwd
Nwd
Nwd
Nwd
Nwd

Pt Ade
Nwd

Time 1:41:51

Dean Bevelander

Nathan Hunter

KOM Dale Parker

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
4th
5th

Tristan Jones
Ryan Obst

Josh Smith
Travis Frisby
Brett Anderson
Adam Barnes
Reuben M-Young
Cameron Spears
Scott McPhee
Damien Howson
Jon Houston

Michael Stallard
Matthew Benson
Sprint Tristan Jones

Ashliegh McDougall
Grant Moffitt
Timothy Moss

Ben Plush

Robert Pryde
Merlin Spranz
Joseph Underwood
Judd Walker

Dylan Wallis
Michael Wheeler

4th
5th

Timothy Moss
James Kelly

6 LAPS — 93 KM

SHM
Nwd
Adelaide
Kilkenny
Nwd

Pt Ade
Nwd
Adelaide
Centrals
Centrals
Centrals

Unplaced SCC Kira Mason

S LAPS—77.5 KM

Centrals

Pt Adelaide
Nwd

Pt Adelaide
Nwd
Centrals
Nwd

Nwd
Kilkenny
Nwd

KOM Christopher Green Sprint Dean Bevelander

OPEN C GRADE

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
1st
2nd
3rd

Thomas Altree
Andrew Clarkson
Jarrod Cross
Mark Drake
Sam Fersguson
Gregory Ford
Wesley Garrett
Peter Grivell
Paul Hehir
Rowan Le Clerq
Carly Light
Angela McClure
Jason Moore

Pt Ade
Nwd
Kilkenny
Nwd
SHM
Nwd

Tuggeranong 62

Nwd
Nwd
Nwd
Pt Ade

Ballarat/Seb 67

Nwd

Rowan Le Clercq Tme 1 :20:15

Sam Ferguson

Daniel Searson

OPEN D GRADE

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
1st
2nd
3rd

Con Bastias
Aaron Bell
Steve Buchanan
Bill Drodge
Thom Edwards
Karl Francis
David Fromentin
lan Fromentin
John Graham
Roger Holmes
Craig Hutchens
Daniel Kelly

Bill Drodge

Chris Spence

Vincent Mankelow

OPEN E GRADE

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
1st
2nd

Robert Baird
Jason Crowe
Kong Foo
Andrew Grant
Michael Harris
Ben Herart
Ella Holmes
Paul King

Jason Crowe

4 LAPS — 62 KM

56 lan Oates Kilkenny

57 David Parson South Coast

58 Adriano Pavia Nwd

59 Daniel Ramm Kilkenny

60 Daniel Searson Pt Ade

61 David Slater Ballarat/Seb
Daniel Smith Nwd

63 Adrian Stafford Nwd

64  Aston Vass Nwd

65 Michael Ward ADF

66 Cameron Waters Nwd
Bradley Wauer Nwd

4th Peter Grivell
5th Bradley Wauer
KOM Thomas Altree .Unplaced SCC David Parsons

3 LAPS —46.5 KM

Nwd 80 Peter Lechelt Kilkenny
Pt Ade 81 Vincent Manelow Nwd
Kilkenny 82 Clayton Marsland Pt Ade
Nwd 83 Jeffrey Marsland Pt Ade
Nwd 84  Andrew Maynard Nwd
Nwd 85 Bryan Mclintyre SHM
South Coast 86  Anthony Mingorance Nwd
South Coast 87 Therese Rhodes Nwd
Nwd 88 Christopher Spence Pt Ade
Nwd 89  William Thompson Nwd
Nwd 90 Leonard Underwood Nwd
Nwd 91 Brad Willian Nwd
Time 1:20:15 4th Len Underwood
Unplaced SCC lan Fromentin
KOM John Graham
2 LAPS— 31 KM
Kilkenny 100 Kira Mason South Coast
Nwd 101 Darren Osmak Nwd
Kilkenny 102 Kerianne Parfitt Nwd
Centrals 103 lan Pedler SHM
Centrals 104  Michael Quist Nwd
Nwd 105 Allan Yuill South Coast
Nwd 106 Dallas Zimmer Pt Ade
Centrals
Time 55:27 3rd Paul King
Unplaced SCC Allan Yuill

Kerianne Parfitt



