Junior A Grade

3 LAPS - 46.5 KM

120	James	BUCHANAN	Kilkenny	125	Alex	KING	Centrals	
121	Samuel	CROFT	Nwd	126	Alex	KINNANE	Nwd	
122	Kyle	FRANSON	Centrals	127	Samuel	PATTERSON	Nwd	
123	Ben	GRANT	Centrals	128	Henry	TREWREN	Kilkenny	
124	James	HANUS	Nwd	129	James	TURNBULL	Nwd	
1st	James Hanus		3rd	3rd		Alex King		
2nd	Kyle Franson				Time 1:21:	05		

Junior B Grade Women

2 LAPS - 31 KM

132	Carla	FRANSON	Centrals	135	Alecia	VASS	Nwd
133	Kelly	ROSE	Centrals	136	Joanne	WEISSGERBER	Nwd
134	Georgia	TREWREN	Kilkenny				
1st	Carla Franson		3rd		Kelly		
2nd	Georgia Trewren						

Junior B Grade Men

2 LAPS - 31 KM

140	Christo	HASTWELL	Nwd	144	Bradley	KNOBBEN	Centrals
141	Lachlan	HEDLEY	Centrals	145	Jamie	ROSE	Centrals
142	Joseph	HIGGINSON	Kilkenny	146	Daniel	SYMONS	Centrals
143	Matthew	HOLMES	South Coast	147	Bradley	WARD	Centrals
1st	Lachlan	Hedley Time	58:32	3rd	Dar	niel Symons	
2nd	Christo H	Hastwell	Unp	laced S	CC Ma	thew Holmes	

Junior C Grade

1 LAPS - 15.5 KM

150	Lachlan	BUCHANAN	Kilkenny	154	Ruby-May	MUNDY	Nwd
151	Simon	EGLINTON	Nwd	155	Peter	PEDLER	SHM
152	Bonnie	GRANT	Centrals	156	Chun	YUEN	Nwd
153	James	HIGGINSON	Kilkenny				
1st	Chun Y	uen	3rd		Bonnie Grant		



Lachlan Buchanan

TDF Sweep Tickets

Available Today please See Catherine Braithwaite



The 14th John Venturi Road Race

South Coast Cycling

Saturday 13th June 2009 1 pm - Kangarilla

The John Venturi Road Race is named in honour of Noarlunga South Coast Cycling Club's past President, John Venturi. John had a strong desire to see the club grow in stature, both in profile and the number of riders. He is sadly missed by Club members and the South Australian racing community.

Sponsored By

Arakoon Wine Fox Creek Wine Tappy's Hub Cellars







The South Coast Cycling Club committee would like to extend a Thank you to the following who have assisted in today's event; Sponsors, Arakoon Wines, Fox Creek, Tappy's Hub Cellars, SA Cycling Commissaries & Handicappers, Traffic Marshals, Keith McPherson, SCC members, Volunteer Parents & Friends, SA Police, Onkaparinga Council, SportMed, Kangarilla Businesses and residents.









Important Information to Riders and Spectators

Race Start Order: Open A, B, C, D, Jr A, Open E, Jr BM, Jr BW, Jr C King of the Mountain (KOM) for Open A, B, C, on Lap 2- refer to map Intermediate Sprint (Finish Line) for Open A & B on lap 4

Course Map available at Registration

Riders do not need to finish the race to claim Intermediate sprint /KOM prize, however riders will need to be present at presentation to be awarded prizes.

SA Police will be in attendance at the event

No Unauthorised follow cars permitted on the course during the race

Riders to Obey directions from course marshall's

Riders Must observe all traffic regulations

There is to be no feeding of riders during the race

Women Trophy: Prizes for the 1st 3 women in the highest grade

Presentation will take place at the Kangarilla Hall after the completion of racing

OPEN A GRADE 6 LAPS - 93 KM Matthew Benson Riverland 12 Tristan Jones SHM Michael Stallard 13 Rvan Obst Nwd Nwd Nicholas Underwood Nwd Josh Smith Adelaide 14 Ben Hogarth Travis Frisby Nwd 15 Kilkenny Dale Parker Centrals 16 **Brett Anderson** Nwd Russell Gill Nwd 17 Adam Barnes Pt Ade **Graham Rootes** 18 Reuben M-Young Nwd Nwd Elliott Watters **Cameron Spears** Adelaide Nwd 19 9 Alan Gill 20 Scott McPhee Centrals Nwd 10 Lucien Keene Nwd 21 Damien Howson Centrals

Centrals

2nd

Kerianne Parfitt

11Chris StackNwd22Jon Houston1stTristan JonesTime 2:21:534thMichael Stallard2ndBen Hogarth5thMatthew Benson

3rd Russell Gill KOM Dale Parker Sprint Tristan Jones

Women

1st Carly Light, 2nd Therese Rhodes, 3rd Kerianne Parfitt Unplaced SCC Kira Mason

OPE	N B GRADE				5 LAPS - 77.5 KM
23	Lachlan Ambrose	Centrals	33	Ashliegh McDougall	Centrals
24	Dean Bevelander	Nwd	34	Grant Moffitt	Pt Adelaide
25	Craig Cotter	Pt Ade	35	Timothy Moss	Nwd
26	Shane Gill	Nwd	36	Ben Plush	Pt Adelaide
27	Christopher Green	Nwd	37	Robert Pryde	Nwd
28	Nathan Hunter	Nwd	38	Merlin Spranz	Centrals
29	Dean Jones	Nwd	39	Joseph Underwood	Nwd
30	James Kelly	Nwd	40	Judd Walker	Nwd
31	Nigel Knowles	Pt Ade	41	Dylan Wallis	Kilkenny
32	David Kubler	Nwd	42	Michael Wheeler	Nwd
1st	Shane Gill	Time 1:41:51	4	th Timothy Mos	SS
2nd Dean Bevelander		er	5	th James Kelly	
3rd Nathan Hunter		KOM	Christopher Green S	print Dean Bevelander	

OPEN C GRADE 4 LAPS – 62 KM										
43 Thomas Altree			Pt Ade	56 lan		lan	Oates	Kilkenny		
44	Andrew Clarkson		Nwd		57	Da	vid Parson		South Coast	
45	Jarrod Cross	Kilkenny		58	Adı	riano Pavia	Nwd			
46	Mark Drake	Nwd		59		niel Ramm	Kilk	enny		
47	Sam Fersguson		SHM		60	Dai	niel Searson	Pt /	•	
48	Gregory Ford		Nwd		61 David Slater			larat/Seb		
49	Wesley Garrett		Tuggeran	ona	62		niel Smith	Nwd		
50	Peter Grivell		. 33		rian Stafford	Nwd				
51	Paul Hehir		Nwd		64		ton Vass	Nw		
52	Rowan Le Clerq		Nwd		65		chael Ward	AD		
53	Carly Light		Pt Ade		66		meron Waters	Nw		
54	Angela McClure		Ballarat/S	ieh	67	-	adley Wauer	Nw		
55	Jason Moore		Nwd	.00	0.	٥.٠	aloy Wado.		u .	
1st		erca Tme		4th	Pet	er G	rivell			
2nd			1 .20.10	5th			Wauer			
3rd	3							Davi	id Parsons	
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '										
	N D GRADE				_			- 46	-	
68	Con Bastias		Nwd			80	Peter Lechelt		Kilkenny	
69	Aaron Bell		Pt Ade			81	Vincent Manelow		Nwd	
70	Steve Buchanan		Kilkenny				Clayton Marsland		Pt Ade	
71	Bill Drodge		Nwd			83	Jeffrey Marsland		Pt Ade	
72	Thom Edwards		Nwd	84			Andrew Maynard		Nwd	
73	Karl Francis		Nwd			85	Bryan McIntyre		SHM	
74	David Fromentin		South Coast 86		Anthony Mingorance	9	Nwd			
75	Ian Fromentin		South Coast 87			Therese Rhodes		Nwd		
76	John Graham		Nwd			88	Christopher Spence		Pt Ade	
77	Roger Holmes		Nwd			89	William Thompson		Nwd	
78	Craig Hutchens		Nwd			90	Leonard Underwood	l	Nwd	
79	Daniel Kelly	T' 4	Nwd			91	Brad Willian		Nwd	
1st	3	Time 1:	20:15		4th	000	Len Underwoo	a		
2nd					olaced					
3rd	Vincent Mank	elow		KOW	John	Grar	nam			
OPE	N E G RADE						2 LAPS	– 3	1 KM	
92	Robert Baird	Kilkenny	100	Kira N	Mason		South Coast			
93	Jason Crowe	Nwd	101	Darre	n Osn	nak	Nwd			
94	Kong Foo	Kilkenny	102	Keria	nne Pa	arfitt	Nwd			
95	Andrew Grant	Centrals	103	Ian P	edler		SHM			
96	Michael Harris	Centrals	104	Micha	ael Qu	ist	Nwd			
97	Ben Herart	Nwd	105	Allan	Yuill		South Coast			
98	Ella Holmes	Nwd	106	Dalla	s Zimn	ner	Pt Ade			
99	Paul King	Centrals								
1st	Jason Crowe	Time 5	55:27	3	rd		Paul King			
200	L Korionno Bort	Fi44		Innlaa	~4 cC	_	Allan Vuill			

Unplaced SCC

Allan Yuill